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Precinct

County
County

Air Acres
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Arnold Mill
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Avery
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Registered
Voters

o O O o o o O O o o

o O O o o

Cards Cast

o O O o o o O O o o

o O O o o

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

20260106 Special Election Runoff
Official and Complete Results

Voters Cast

o O O O o o O O o o

o O O o o

Statement of Votes Cast

% Turnout

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

General Election
Cherokee
January 06, 2026

1/9/2026 12:10:51 PM
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Precinct

Ball Ground
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Bascomb
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Clark Creek
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Booth
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Bradshaw
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Bridgemill
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Registered
Voters

o O O o o o O o o o o O O o o o O O o o o O o o o

o O o o o

Cards Cast

o O O o o o O o o o o O O o o o O O o o o O o o o

o O o o o

Voters Cast

o O O o o o O o o o o O O O o o O o o o o O o o o

o O o o o

% Turnout

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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Page: 3 of 14
Precinct

Hickory Log
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Carmel
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Woodstock
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Airport
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Conns Creek
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Deer Run
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Registered
Voters

9,476
9,476
9,476
9,476
9,476

o O O o o

o O O o o

7,159
7,159
7,159
7,159
7,159

o O O o o

o O o o o

Cards Cast

521
816
26

1,363

o O O o o

o O O o o

444
390

841

o O O o o

o O o o o

Voters Cast

521
816
26

1,363

o O o o o

o O O O o

444
390

841

o O O o o

o O o o o

% Turnout

5.50%
8.61%
0.27%
0.00%
14.38%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

6.20%
5.45%
0.10%
0.00%
11.75%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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Precinct
Dixie
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Free Home
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Hickory Flat
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Hightower
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Hillside
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Holly Springs
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Registered
Voters

o O O o o o O o o o

o O O o o

4,110
4,110
4,110
4,110
4,110

o O O o o

1,752
1,752
1,752
1,752
1,752

Cards Cast

o O O o o o O o o o

o O O o o

439
235

676

o O O o o

89
61

150

Voters Cast

o O o o o o O o o o

o O O O o

439
235

676

o O O o o

89
61

150

% Turnout

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

10.68%
5.72%
0.05%
0.00%

16.45%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

5.08%
3.48%
0.00%
0.00%
8.56%

1/9/2026 12:10:51 PM
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Precinct

Bells
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Liberty
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Little River
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Macedonia
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Mountain Road
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Oak Grove
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Registered
Voters

o O O o o o O o o o

o O O o o

5174
5174
5174
5174
5174

o O O o o

o O o o o

Cards Cast

o O O o o o O o o o

o O O o o

564
265

829

o O O o o

o O o o o

Voters Cast

o O o o o o O o o o

o O O O o

564
265

829

o O O o o

o O o o o

% Turnout

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

10.90%
5.12%
0.00%
0.00%

16.02%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

1/9/2026 12:10:51 PM
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Precinct

R M Moore
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Canton
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Rosecreek
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Salacoa
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Sixes
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Sutallee
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Registered
Voters

o O o o o

2,428
2,428
2,428
2,428
2,428

o O O o o o O o o o o O O o o

o O o o o

Cards Cast

o O o o o

156
166

325

o O O o o o O o o o o O O o o

o O o o o

Voters Cast

o O o o o

156
166

325

o O O o o o O o o o o O O O o

o O o o o

% Turnout

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

6.43%
6.84%
0.12%
0.00%
13.39%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

1/9/2026 12:10:51 PM
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Precinct

River Green
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Toonigh
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Union Hill
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Univeter
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Victoria
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Waleska
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Registered
Voters

8,315
8,315
8,315
8,315
8,315

o O O o o

o O O o o

5,880
5,880
5,880
5,880
5,880

o O O o o

o O o o o

Cards Cast

648
376
13

1,038

o O O o o

o O O o o

461
405

868

o O O o o

o O o o o

Voters Cast

648
376
13

1,038

o O o o o

o O O O o

461
405

868

o O O o o

o O o o o

% Turnout

7.79%
4.52%
0.16%
0.01%
12.48%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

7.84%
6.89%
0.03%
0.00%
14.76%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

1/9/2026 12:10:51 PM



Page: 8 of 14
Precinct

Wildcat
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Woodlands
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Lickskillet
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total

County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail

Provisional
Total
Cumulative - Total
County - Total
Election Day

Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail

Provisional

Registered
Voters

o O O o o o O o o o

o O O o o

44,294

0
0
0
0
0
0

44,294
44,294
44,294
44,294
44,294

Cards Cast

o O O o o o O o o o

o O O o o

6,090

o O O o o o

6,090
3,322
2,714

53

Voters Cast

o O o o o

o O o o o

0
0
0
0
0

6,090

0
0
0
0
0
0

6,090
3,322
2,714
53

1

% Turnout

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
13.75%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
13.75%
7.50%
6.13%
0.12%
0.00%

1/9/2026 12:10:51 PM
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State House of Representatives - District 23 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
County
Hickory Log
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Airport
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Hightower
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Holly Springs
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Times Cast

521

816

26

1,363

444

390

841

439

235

676

89

61

150

Registered
Voters

9,476
9,476
9,476
9,476
9,476

7,159
7,159
7,159
7,159
7,159

4,110
4,110
4,110
4,110
4,110

1,752
1,752
1,752
1,752
1,752

Precinct
County
County
Hickory Log
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Airport
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Hightower
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Holly Springs
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Bill Fincher (Rep)

327

537

19

883

345

250

600

367

160

527

64

51

115

Scott Sanders

(Dem)

193

278

478

99

140

241

72

75

149

25

10

35

1/9/2026 12:10:51 PM

Total Votes

520

815

26

1,361

444

390

841

439

235

676

89

61

150
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Precinct
County
County
Hickory Log
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Airport
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Hightower
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Holly Springs
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o o O o o o o O O o o

o O o o o

1/9/2026 12:10:51 PM
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Precinct
Macedonia
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Canton
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
River Green
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Univeter
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Times Cast

564

265

829

156

166

325

648

376

13

1,038

461

405

868
6,090

o O O o o

Registered
Voters

Sl
i
~
N

5174
5174
5174
5174

2,428
2,428
2,428
2,428
2,428

8,315
8,315
8,315
8,315
8,315

5,880
5,880
5,880
5,880
5,880
44,294

o O O o o

Precinct
Macedonia
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Canton
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
River Green
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
Univeter
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional
Total
County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Bill Fincher (Rep)

439

191

630

133

116

250

448

232

10

691

342

306

649
4,345

o O o o o

Scott Sanders

(Dem)

199

23

50

75

200

144

347

119

98

218
1,742

o O o o o

1/9/2026 12:10:51 PM

Total Votes

5
265

(o))
N

829

156

166

325

648

376

13

1,038

461

404

867
6,087

o O o o o
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Precinct

Unresolved
Write-In

Macedonia
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail

Provisional

o O O o o

Total
Canton
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail

Provisional

o O o o o

Total
River Green
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail

Provisional

o O O o o

Total
Univeter
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

o O O o o o

County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail

Provisional

o O O o o

Total
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a

& %
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Precinct = x> Precinct o a8 =
Cumulative - Total 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 6,090 44,294 County - Total 4,345 1,742 6,087
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Unresolved
Write-In

Precinct
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0



