

# Statement of Votes Cast

General Election

Cherokee

January 06, 2026

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

20260106 Special Election Runoff

Official and Complete Results

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
<b>County</b>				
<b>County</b>				
Air Acres				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Arnold Mill				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Avery				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
<b>Ball Ground</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Bascomb</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Clark Creek</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Booth</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Bradshaw</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Bridgemill</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Hickory Log				
Election Day	9,476	521	521	5.50%
Advance Voting	9,476	816	816	8.61%
Absentee by Mail	9,476	26	26	0.27%
Provisional	9,476	0	0	0.00%
Total	9,476	1,363	1,363	14.38%
Carmel				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Woodstock				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Airport				
Election Day	7,159	444	444	6.20%
Advance Voting	7,159	390	390	5.45%
Absentee by Mail	7,159	7	7	0.10%
Provisional	7,159	0	0	0.00%
Total	7,159	841	841	11.75%
Conns Creek				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Deer Run				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Dixie				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Free Home				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Hickory Flat				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Hightower				
Election Day	4,110	439	439	10.68%
Advance Voting	4,110	235	235	5.72%
Absentee by Mail	4,110	2	2	0.05%
Provisional	4,110	0	0	0.00%
Total	4,110	676	676	16.45%
Hillside				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Holly Springs				
Election Day	1,752	89	89	5.08%
Advance Voting	1,752	61	61	3.48%
Absentee by Mail	1,752	0	0	0.00%
Provisional	1,752	0	0	0.00%
Total	1,752	150	150	8.56%

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
<b>Bells</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Liberty</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Little River</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Macedonia</b>				
Election Day	5,174	564	564	10.90%
Advance Voting	5,174	265	265	5.12%
Absentee by Mail	5,174	0	0	0.00%
Provisional	5,174	0	0	0.00%
Total	5,174	829	829	16.02%
<b>Mountain Road</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Oak Grove</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
R M Moore				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Canton				
Election Day	2,428	156	156	6.43%
Advance Voting	2,428	166	166	6.84%
Absentee by Mail	2,428	3	3	0.12%
Provisional	2,428	0	0	0.00%
Total	2,428	325	325	13.39%
Rosecreek				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Salacoa				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Sixes				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Sutallee				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
River Green				
Election Day	8,315	648	648	7.79%
Advance Voting	8,315	376	376	4.52%
Absentee by Mail	8,315	13	13	0.16%
Provisional	8,315	1	1	0.01%
Total	8,315	1,038	1,038	12.48%
Toonigh				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Union Hill				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Univeter				
Election Day	5,880	461	461	7.84%
Advance Voting	5,880	405	405	6.89%
Absentee by Mail	5,880	2	2	0.03%
Provisional	5,880	0	0	0.00%
Total	5,880	868	868	14.76%
Victoria				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Waleska				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
<b>Wildcat</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Woodlands</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
<b>Licksillet</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
County - Total	44,294	6,090	6,090	13.75%
<b>Cumulative</b>				
<b>Cumulative</b>				
Election Day	0	0	0	N/A
Advance Voting	0	0	0	N/A
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	N/A
County - Total	44,294	6,090	6,090	13.75%
Election Day	44,294	3,322	3,322	7.50%
Advance Voting	44,294	2,714	2,714	6.13%
Absentee by Mail	44,294	53	53	0.12%
Provisional	44,294	1	1	0.00%

## State House of Representatives - District 23 (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
<b>County</b>		
<b>County</b>		
Hickory Log		
Election Day	521	9,476
Advance Voting	816	9,476
Absentee by Mail	26	9,476
Provisional	0	9,476
Total	1,363	9,476
Airport		
Election Day	444	7,159
Advance Voting	390	7,159
Absentee by Mail	7	7,159
Provisional	0	7,159
Total	841	7,159
Hightower		
Election Day	439	4,110
Advance Voting	235	4,110
Absentee by Mail	2	4,110
Provisional	0	4,110
Total	676	4,110
Holly Springs		
Election Day	89	1,752
Advance Voting	61	1,752
Absentee by Mail	0	1,752
Provisional	0	1,752
Total	150	1,752

Precinct	Bill Fincher (Rep)	Scott Sanders (Dem)	Total Votes
<b>County</b>			
<b>County</b>			
Hickory Log			
Election Day	327	193	520
Advance Voting	537	278	815
Absentee by Mail	19	7	26
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	883	478	1,361
Airport			
Election Day	345	99	444
Advance Voting	250	140	390
Absentee by Mail	5	2	7
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	600	241	841
Hightower			
Election Day	367	72	439
Advance Voting	160	75	235
Absentee by Mail	0	2	2
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	527	149	676
Holly Springs			
Election Day	64	25	89
Advance Voting	51	10	61
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	115	35	150

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
<b>County</b>	
<b>County</b>	
Hickory Log	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
Airport	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
Hightower	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
Holly Springs	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
Macedonia		
Election Day	564	5,174
Advance Voting	265	5,174
Absentee by Mail	0	5,174
Provisional	0	5,174
Total	829	5,174
Canton		
Election Day	156	2,428
Advance Voting	166	2,428
Absentee by Mail	3	2,428
Provisional	0	2,428
Total	325	2,428
River Green		
Election Day	648	8,315
Advance Voting	376	8,315
Absentee by Mail	13	8,315
Provisional	1	8,315
Total	1,038	8,315
Univeter		
Election Day	461	5,880
Advance Voting	405	5,880
Absentee by Mail	2	5,880
Provisional	0	5,880
Total	868	5,880
County - Total	6,090	44,294
<b>Cumulative</b>		
Cumulative		
Election Day	0	0
Advance Voting	0	0
Absentee by Mail	0	0
Provisional	0	0
Total	0	0

Precinct	Bill Fincher (Rep)	Scott Sanders (Dem)	Total Votes
Macedonia			
Election Day	439	125	564
Advance Voting	191	74	265
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	630	199	829
Canton			
Election Day	133	23	156
Advance Voting	116	50	166
Absentee by Mail	1	2	3
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	250	75	325
River Green			
Election Day	448	200	648
Advance Voting	232	144	376
Absentee by Mail	10	3	13
Provisional	1	0	1
Total	691	347	1,038
Univeter			
Election Day	342	119	461
Advance Voting	306	98	404
Absentee by Mail	1	1	2
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	649	218	867
County - Total	4,345	1,742	6,087
<b>Cumulative</b>			
Cumulative			
Election Day	0	0	0
Advance Voting	0	0	0
Absentee by Mail	0	0	0
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
Macedonia	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
Canton	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
River Green	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
Univeter	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0
County - Total	0
<b>Cumulative</b>	
Cumulative	
Election Day	0
Advance Voting	0
Absentee by Mail	0
Provisional	0
Total	0

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	6,090	44,294

Precinct	Bill Fincher (Rep)	Scott Sanders (Dem)	Total Votes
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	4,345	1,742	6,087

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0